SERIES 20
Pilot Operated Tank Blanketing Valve
PROTECTOSEAL®
● 1" NPT inlet and outlet standard
● Pilot operated design provides tight operating band
● Optional inlet and outlet connections available
● Inlet gas pressures from 20 PSIG to 200 PSIG
● Set points from -0.5 in.W.C. to 69.2 in.W.C.

Supply Line Filter Replacement Element: n 20-257-300, 40 micron n 20-259-300, 5 micron
Pilot Filter Replacement Element: n 20-255-300
Ordering Information Sheet
1 MATERIAL F: 316 Stainless Steel
K: Same as above with
 cleaning/packaging to
PURE-TECH® specifications
2-3 SERIES NO. 20
4 REVISION LEVEL T
5 CONNECTIONS: A: 1" FNPT / FNPT
(INLET / OUTLET) B: 1" FNPT / 150# flange
C: 1" FNPT / 300# flange
Note: If single port D: 1" 150# flange / 150# flange
sensing is required E: 1" 300# flange / 300# flange
(see digit 15), F: 3⁄4" FNPT / FNPT
A & D are the only G: 3⁄4"" FNPT / 150# flange
options H: 3⁄4"" FNPT / 300# flange
I: 3⁄4"" 150# flange / 150# flange
J: 3⁄4"" 300# flange / 300# flange
K: 1⁄2" FNPT / FNPT
L: 1⁄2" FNPT / 150# flange
M: 1⁄2" FNPT / 300# flange
N: 1⁄2" 150# flange / 150# flange
P: 1⁄2" 300# flange / 300# flange
6 SET POINT A: 0.0" & including 2.0."
PRESSURE RANGE B: Above 2.0" & including 5.0"
(in inches WC) C: Above 5.0" & including 15.0"
D: Above 15.0" & including 50.0"
E: Above 50.0" & including 69.2"
F: -0.5" up to but not incl.-0.1"
7 MATERIALS A: Buna-N
SEALS & GASKETS * B: Neoprene
C: Viton®
D: EPDM
E: Kalrez®
F: Chemraz®
8 FLOW CAPACITY A: 100% (NO PLUG)
REDUCTION PLUGS B: 80%
C: 60%
D: 40%
E: 20%
F: 10%
9 PILOT FILTER OPTION** A: Aluminum/Zinc
B: 316 Stainless Steel
10 CHECK VALVE 0: Not Included
OPTION 1: Included
11 PRESSURE GAUGE 0: No gauges
OPTION *** 1: Supply line gauge only
2: Sense line gauge only
3: Sense line & supply line
gauges
12 INTEGRAL PURGE 0: No purge
OPTION 1: Outlet line purge only
2: Sense line purge only
3: Outlet line and sense line
purge
13 FIELD TEST 0: Not included
OPTION **** 1: Included
2: Included with 3-way valve for
outlet line
3: Included with shut-off valve
for sense line
4: Included with 3-way valve for
outlet line & shut-off valve for
sense line
5: Fittings included (no field
test kit)
6: Fittings included w/ outlet
line 3-way valve (no field test
kit
7: Fittings included w/ sense
line shut-off valve (no field
test kit)
8: Fittings included w/ outlet
line 3-way valve & sense line
shut-off valve (no field test
kit)
PROTECTOSEAL MODEL NO. 20 BLANKETING VALVE NUMBERING SYSTEM
EXAMPLE:
DIGIT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
PART NO. CODE: F 2 0 T D B A A A 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
Page 10
Note: Consult factory if
a field test kit and single
port sensing are both
required (see digit 15)
Series 20
Pilot Operated Tank Blanketing Valve
Page 11
14 STATUS PORT X: Not included
S: Included
See page 8 for more details on single port sensing
15 SINGLE PORT SENSING X: Not included
A: Included with 11⁄2" 150# flange
outlet connection
B: Included with 2" 150# flange
outlet connection
16-17 SINGLE PORT 00: Single port sensing not req’d.
SENSING OUTLET 03: Dimension “A” is 3"
TUBE LENGTH 04: Dimension “A” is 4"
See below on how 05: Dimension “A” is 5"
to determine “A” 06: Dimension “A” is 6"
07: Dimension “A” is 7"
Consult factory for 08: Dimension “A” is 8"
dimensions outside 09: Dimension “A” is 9"
of this range 10: Dimension “A” is 10"
11: Dimension “A” is 11"
Note: if dimension “A” 12: Dimension “A” is 12"
is less than 4.5", 13: Dimension “A” is 13"
provide dimension “T” 14: Dimension “A” is 14"
(see page 8) 15: Dimension “A” is 15"
16: Dimension “A” is 16"
17: Dimension “A” is 17"
18: Dimension “A” is 18"
To determine “A”:
When 4.5 </= L-D </= 8, then A = D* + 2
When 8 < L-D, then A = D* + 5
If L-D < 4.5, see page 8 for additional required information.
* Round D up to the nearest whole number
PROTECTOSEAL MODEL NO. 20 BLANKETING VALVE NUMBERING SYSTEM
EXAMPLE:
DIGIT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
PART NO. CODE: F 2 0 T D B A A A 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0
* On units with Kalrez® or Chemraz® seals and gaskets, the diaphragm case gasket will be Buna-N.
** Supply line filters sold separately - see page 7. Replacement pilot and supply line filter elements sold separately, see page 9.
***  Stainless steel gauge available (consult factory).
**** Sense line and supply line gauges included. Digit #11 should be option 3.
Viton® and Kalrez® are registered Trademarks of E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co., Inc.
Chemraz® is a registered Trademark of Greene, Tweed & Co., Inc.
SENSE LINE
BLANKETING VALVE
OUTLET FLANGE
OUTLET
(1” PIPE)
“A”
Series 20
Pilot Operated Tank Blanketing Valve
©2019 The Protectoseal Company V-20/Config/1
PROTECTOSEAL®
Safety Without Compromise
225 Foster Ave., Bensenville, IL 60106-1690
P 630.595.0800  F 630.595.8059
Page 12
ALL OPTIONS SHOWN (For single port sensing diagram, see page 8.)